

810 E 7TH
 PO Box 92
 EUREKA, KS 67045
 (620) 583-5561



Cement or Acid Field Report
 Ticket No. **2632**
 Foreman Kevin McCoy
 Camp EUREKA

Date	Cust. ID #	Lease & Well Number	Section	Township	Range	County	State
12-9-15	1180	Folsom # B-5				CQ	Ks
Customer <u>S M OIL</u>			Safety Meeting	Unit #	Driver	Unit #	Driver
Mailing Address <u>P.O. Box 189</u>			Km AM SF ES GM	104	ALAN M.		
				110	KEVIN M.		
113	SHANNON F.						
140 T147	ED S.						
120 P.U.	GRAY M.						
City <u>SKIATOOK</u>	State <u>OK</u>	Zip Code <u>74070</u>					

Job Type Longstring Hole Depth 1603' Slurry Vol. 63 Total BBL Tubing _____
 Casing Depth 1599.80' Hole Size 6 3/4" Slurry Wt. 12.8" - 13.8" Drill Pipe _____
 Casing Size & Wt. 4 1/2 11.60* Cement Left in Casing 0' Water Gal/SK 8.0 Other _____
 Displacement 25 BBL Displacement PSI 750 Bump Plug to 1250 PSI BPM _____

Remarks: Safety Meeting: Rig up to 4 1/2 Casing w/ Wash Head. Wash down 3 Jts w/ 140 BBL water to total casing depth of 1599.80'. Rig up Cement Head. Pump 10 SKS GEL Flush (500#) w/ 1 SK HULLS = 20 BBL. Pump 5 BBL water spacer. Mixed 150 SKS 50/50 Pozmix Cement w/ 6% GEL. 2# PhenoSeal /sk @ 12.8*/gal = 42 BBL Slurry, TAIL IN w/ 75 SKS OWC Cement w/ 1# PhenoSeal /sk @ 13.8*/gal = 21 BBL Slurry. Wash out Pump & Lines, shut down, Release Plug. Displace Plug to Seat w/ 25 BBL Fresh water. FINAL Pumping Pressure 750 PSI. Bump Plug to 1250 PSI. Wait 2 mins. Release Pressure. Float Held. Good Cement Returns to Surface = 12 BBL Slurry to Pit. Ran wire line TAG Plug @ 1608'. Job Complete. Rig down.

Code	Qty or Units	Description of Product or Services	Unit Price	Total
C 102	1	Pump Charge	1050.00	1050.00
C 107	30	Mileage	3.95	118.50
C 204	150 SKS	50/50 Pozmix Cement	11.25	1687.50
C 206	750 #	Gel 6% } Lead Cement	.20 #	150.00
C 208	300 #	PhenoSeal 2#/sk } Lead Cement	1.25 #	375.00
C 202	75 SKS	OWC Cement } TAIL Cement	19.15	1436.25
C 208	75 #	PhenoSeal 1#/sk } TAIL Cement	1.25 #	93.75
C 206	500 #	Gel Flush	.20 #	100.00
C 214	45 #	HULLS	.45 #	20.25
C 108	10.5 TONS	Ton Mileage Bulk Trucks x 2	M/C x 2	690.00
C 114	2 HRS	Water Transport	110.00	220.00
C 224	5000 GALS	City Water	10.00/1000	50.00
C 403	1	4 1/2 Top Rubber Plug	45.00	45.00
			Sub Total	6036.25
			Sales Tax 8.5%	336.41
Authorization <u>[Signature]</u> Title _____			Total	6372.66

I agree to the payment terms and conditions of services provided on the back of this job ticket. Any amendments to payment terms must be in writing on the front of this job ticket or in the Customer's records at ELITE's office.